Berikut adalah tabel kepemilikan jumlah saham yang dimiliki oleh

karyawan.

The Company held an ESA (Employee Share Allocation) Program by

allocating a maximum of 0,012% (zero point zero one two percent)

of the Shares Offered in the form of fixed allotment shares at the

time of the Public Offering or as much as 46.300 (forty six thousand

three hundreds) ordinary shares on behalf of the exercise price of

the ESA equal to the Bid Price. The ESA Program is carried out in

accordance with the provisions contained in Regulation No. IX.A.7.

The following is table of Ownership of Total Shares owned by

Employees.

PROGRAM KEPEMILIKAN  SAHAM OLEH KARYAWAN

EMPLOYEE SHARE ALLOCATION PROGRAM

PT Transkon Jaya Tbk
Laporan Tahunan 2020 Annual Report

126

Keterangan
Description

Nilai Nominal Rp 100,- per Saham / Share Price IDR 100

Sebelum Penawaran Umum
 Before IPO

Setelah Penawaran Umum dan Pelaksanaan
Program ESA

After  IPO and ESA Program

Jumlah Saham
Share Amount

Jumlah Nilai
Nominal (Rp)

Share Value (IDR)
%

Jumlah Saham
Share Amount

Jumlah Nilai
Nominal (Rp)

Share Value (IDR)
%

Modal Dasar
Authorized Capital

  4.000.000.000   400.000.000.000   4.000.000.000   400.000.000.000

Modal Ditempatkan dan Disetor
Paid Up Capital
1.PT MSJ Investama Abadi   454.080.000   45.408.000.000   40.00   454.080.000   45.408.000.000  30,068
2.PT Damai Investama Sukses   681.120.000   68.112.000.000   60.00   681.120.000   68.112.000.000  45,101
3.Masyarakat / Public   374.953.700   37.495.370.000  24,828
4.Masyarakat (ESA)   46.300  4.630.000 0,003

Jumlah Modal Ditempatkan
dan Disetor
Total Paid Up Capital

  1.135.200.000   113.520.000.000   100.00   1.510.200.000   151.020.000.000  100.000

Saham dalam Portepel
Shares in Portfolio

  2.864.800.000   286.480.000.000   2.489.800.000   248.980.000.000

Sistem pelaporan pelanggaran, atau Whistleblowing merupakan
sistem pencegahan dan identifikasi terhadap tindakan kecurangan
(fraud) atau pelanggaran. Untuk itu, Perseroan membuat